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BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application of)
JAMES C. CHRISTY and RAY W. INNESS )
(Kernville Stage Company) for )
authority to increase passcager )
fares between Bakersfield on the )
on¢ hand, and Kernville and Onyx, )
on the other hand, and intermediate)
points. : )

Application No. 34291

T. A. L. Loretz, for applicant. -
Glenn Newton, tor the Commission's
stail.

CPINION

S sy e e a—e

Applicants are engaged in the nginess of transporting
passengers and express by bus between Bakersfield on the one hand,
and Keraville and Onyx, on. the other hand. By this application, as
aﬁended) they seeck authority o ¢stablish revised passenger fares,
rules and regulations. | '

Public hearing was held at Kernville on June 18,.1953,
before Examiner Lake. | .

Applicants® present fares are the sam¢ as those-es£éblished
in 1947 by a predecessor operator. It is alieged that these fares
reflect no recognized or uniform rate per passenger mile, that they
were cstablished under conditions different fron those now obtaining
agd that they are nzither compensatory nor éroperly‘related one to
another.

The fares herein proposed to be established are based upon
approximately 2-3/4 cents per mile subject to a minimum onc-way fare

of”30_cents. The proposed fares for round trips are 180 per cent of
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the one-way fares. Applicants alse propose to establish a rule to

govern the computation of fares from, to or between'points for which

fares are not specifically provided. In addition, authority is ssught‘
%0 clarify the present rule that governs the application of éhildren’s
fares.l |

Applicants’' proposaiwould increase approximately 80 per
cent ©f the present fares and would reduce approximately 6 pcr cent
of them. The balance of 1L per cent of the present fares would not
bg changed. No chaﬁge is ?roposed in the children's farcs.

The record shows that applicants' operations &re conducted
for the most part through mountainous country over narrow highways
with severe gradés and numerous curves. It also shows that the milé-
ages between the points served by applicants have recently inéreascd
due to.the relocation of the towns of Kexnville and Isabella and the
highways serving these towns. According to the record, the proposed
basis of fares compares favorably with other passenger stage lines
oporating over less severe routes than those over which applicants?
operations are conducﬁed;

According to coxhibits submitted by an engincer for the
Commission's staff, operatiéns for a l2-month period ending April 30,
1953, were conducted aﬁ a loss of $L,275 and at an operating ratio of
107.5 per cent. Estimates of the financial results which may reason-

ably be expected under existing conditions, wader present and proposed

1l : . ,
The prescnt and proposed fares and rules and regulations are cpecifi-
cally set forth in Appendix "A" hercof.
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farcs, for a l2-month period ending June 30, 1954, are shewn in the
table which follows:

Table No. 1

Pfesent Fares Proposed Fares
Revenuces .$16,680 $17,260
Ixpenses 17,320 17,340
Net Income $(0&0) | $T_80)
Operating Ratio  103.8% . 200.5%
Rate Base $8,400 $3,400

( ) Indicates loss.

While the results anticipated from the proposed fares do

not indicate profitable operations, applicants are of the opinion
that higher fares would be inadvisable at this time. They h&é”hopo-'
ful that conditions in the Kernville area will be such, in the near
future, that patronage on their line will increase and thdf profitablc
operations can be conducted. - ' ‘
| Notices of the hearing in this mattér were posted in appli—
cants! vehicles and were published in newspapers of generai circula-
tion in the arcas involved. In addition, notices were sent by the
Cémmissionfs seeretary o persons believed to be intcrested; Two
patrons of dpplicants' line testified in support of the increased
res. No one appeared in opposition to the granting of the appli-
cation. h
It is clear from the evidence of record that«appliCdnts’
present fares are ncither reasonable nor sufficient. The_propose@

arc structure, predicated upon a mileage basis, would result in
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fares which would be reasonably related one to another and would give
effect to the conditions under which operations are conducted although
they would operate only to reduce gpplmcants' losses. The sought

fares will bc authorized.

The proposed rules relating to the construction of fares

from, to or betweon intermediate points and to'the application of ~
children's fares appear to be reasonable. Applicants "requ0°t co
establish these rules will be granted.

Upon careful consideration of all of the facts and circum-
stances of recérd' the Commission‘dbncludéé and £inds as a’facﬂ that
the fares, rules and rcgul@tlons sought to be eetabllshed are justi-
fied, ", ' o

Public hearing having been held in the above-ehtitled
apolication, as amcndod full consideration of the: matters and things
involved having been had, and the Commission belng fully advzeea,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that James C. Christy and Ray W, T
Inness, doing business as Kernyille Stage éompan&, be and they-are
hereby aﬁthorized‘to'eétablish, on pot less than’three‘déyéy;notice

. to the Commission and to the puvlic, the revised fare structure ond )
Proposed ruleé as specifically set forth in Appendix maAn hereof{;'

IT IS HEREBY FURTHER ORDERED thazldpblicants be and théy

are hereby dirceted to post and maintain 1n their vehxclcs a notice

of the fares herein authorized. Such not1Cﬂ shall be made not less
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~than five days prior to the effective date of such fares,and shall
be maintained for a period not less than thirty days.

IT IS HEREBY FURTHER ORDERED that the authority herein
granted shall expire unless exercised within ninety days after the
affective date of this order. ‘ |

This order shall become effective five days after the
date hereof.

nated_az>4Q§ZQZZE%QQQQQZazzi'@alifornia, this ZL 77

day of ok, 1953,
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APPENDIX "A" TO DECISION NO.___48204

Page 1 of 4

Feres - In Cents

Columm A - Precent Fares and Mileages..
Colum B - Proposed Fares and Mileages.

EEADLINE INDEX NO, 19 B
BETWEEN

see bolow
Isabella
Kernville

For Exrlanation

AND

Weldon

Bl 526

10
Isgbella 25
. 40

Wofford Heights #35| %651 #30
, 15| #45
: *26| 14
Kernvillo ] *751 30
*L35) 45
: ‘ 200 X4
Bodfish : . - %55 | 50
0] 80
| ' 2| 17
Borel ,‘ *60,| 50
RT ¥105| €0
MLS #2501 19
Miracle Eot Springs| OW *70) €0
RT #1251 100
MLS g3 3
1 Democrat ow %951 90
RT #1701 150
MLS Plh | 42 32
K.R.No.One - - ow %120 | 100 100
RT %215 | 1761%200 [ 175
MS #62| 60 50
Bakersfield - - oW *170 | 125 125
RT %305 | 225 (%296 | 296
E;q:la.na.tion of Abbrevigtions and Reference Markss: -
Miles

RT-.---..---RoundTmp
..........Increa.,e
Reduction
Precent Rate to and from
next more distant point applied
under Item 5(b) of tarifs.
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- Fares ~ In Cents
Colunn A - Present Fares and Mileages.
Column B - Proposed Fares and Mileages.
HEADLINE INDEX NO. 0 35 4L 45 50
"\ BETWEEN | |
< o 2
SIDE e : . S
LINE S o | o & ® :
TNDEX s 1 S S £
NO. &2 = 4 E - 2 e
| \ gl 2 § 22 | & |
D < | & @[ COLUMN | COLUMN COLUMN COLUMN___|COLUMN
\ A 1B 1 a 1B | alB | AlB i als
MLS 31 #2
35 Borel ow 251 *30
RT 40| *55

. M.S 5 5 2] %3
. 40 | Miracle Eot Springs { OW 25| %30 5] %30
RT 40| %55 40| %55

MLS | 17| AL L A2 2] &
L5 | Democrat ow 75| g0 | 75| £35 | 60) #30
. RT | 125 470 | 125| #65 | 100| #55

. . MLS | 28 425! 25| 423 23| 20% 11! 11
5 | K.R.No.One ow WX 470 | 90 /65 75| #55 | 40| 430
115

4

TRT ) 150 4125 | 150 125|4100 | 70| #55

MLS | 46| Ad | 43 Q#4381 29| 29| 18|18
55 Bekersfield OW | 115 M120 | 115|910 | 100i%¥205 | 70| *80 | 50 | 50
BT | 200 215 | 2006195 | 175(*190 | 120 ¥145 75&!
Explenation of Abbreviations and Reference Marks: '
M.S. . . e o s o o o« « Miles

OW e o o e o o o @ e « One Way
m [ & » =w =« & & » - Romd Trip
® e e e s s as . « Increase

. SR « « Reduction
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PRESENT RULE

Fares to or from intermediate points not shown herein
will be the same as’ the fare vo or from the next more distant
point published.

PROPOSED RULE

Fares to, from or between directly intermediate points
which this carrzer is authorized to serve, and which are not
named as fare points (secc note) in this tariff will be com=
puted on the basis of spcedometer mileage as follows:

(a) Fares will be based on' two and three-quarter cents

-3/h¢) per mile between point of origin or destination and
the nearest published fare point in the direction of travel
plus the published fare to or from the nearest point named.
In cases where there is'no published fare point between the
point of origin and point. of destination, the fare will be
computed on the basis of two .and three-quarter cents (2-3/l¢)
per mile from origin to destination.

(b) Farcs computed in.accordance with this rule shall
not exceed (1) the published fare to or from the next more
distant point on the same route of travel or (2) when both
point of origin and point of destination are located between
the same named fare points, the fare shall not exceed the
published fare applicablc between sazd named points.

Fares computed in accordance with this rule are subject
to a THIRTY CENT (30¢) Fare Minimum.

NOTE:~ Published fare points, as used in this item, shall be:
Bakersfield ~ 19th & 'N' Streets
Kernville - U. S. Post Office
Isabella = U. S. Post Office
Oymx - U. S. Post Office
All other named points - Location of intersection
at which highway route

crosses center of
community.
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-"PRESENT'RULE

" CHILDREN'S' FARES

- Children under five (5) years of age, when accompanied
- by an adult passenger and not occupying a seat to the exclu-
sion of other passengers, will be carried free. Children
undexr five (5) years of age occupying seats to the exelusion
of other passengers and children five (5) years and under
twelve (12) years of age will be''charged one half (1/2) of
the adult fare increased where necessary to make such fare
end in the next 0 or 5. , - :

PROPOSED RULE

CHEILDREN'S FARES

Children under five (5) years of age, when accompanied
by a passenger paying an adult fare and when not occupying
a seat to.the exclusion of other passengers, will be carried
free. Children under five (5) years of age occupying seats
to the exclusion of other passengers and children five (5)
years of age and older, but less than twelve (12) years of
age, will be charged one half (1/2) of adult fare, increased
where necessary to make such fare end in O or 5.

(End of Appendix "A™)




